
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Surf Life Saving New Zealand 1063 Ferry Road, Ferrymead, Christchurch 8023 

PO Box 22528, Christchurch 8142.  www.surflifesaving.org.nz 

2023 Central Regional Senior Championships 
    
Beach Flags 
Open Male. Josh Goble - East End 1, Caleb Lawn - Opunake 2, Logan Smith - NPOB 3. 
Open Female. Jordan Grylls - Opunake 1, Riley Grylls - NPOB 2, Bella Pivac - Opunake 3. 
U19 Female. Caro Olliver - Opunake 1, Bella Pivac - Opunake 2, Charlotte Pratt - Foxton 3. 
U19 Male. Logan Smith - NPOB 1, Hunter Robinson - Whangamata 2, Jack Feaver - Opunake 3. 
U17 Male. Jerram Sinclair - Opunake 1, Zak Johnson - East End 2, Fletcher Trembath - Foxton 3. 
U17 Female. Caro Olliver - Opunake 1, Kaya McMahon - Titahi Bay 2, Tiani Kensington - NPOB 3. 
U15 Female. Lucy Angland - Waimarama 1, Chloe Sherriff - Paekakariki 2, Alexis Elemam - East End 3. 
U15 Male. Oscar Kidd - Whangamata 1, Ollie Harland - Lyall Bay 2, Nathan Whitehead - Fitzroy 3. 
 
2km Beach Run 
Open Female. Rebecca Wright - Ocean Beach Kiwi 1, Bridget Thompson - Lyall Bay 2, Ruby McSweeney - 
Omanu 3. 
Open Male. Liam Chesney - Lyall Bay 1, Finbar Chesney - Lyall Bay 2, Logan Margerison - Waimarama 3. 
U19 Female. Renae Pratt - East End 1, Charlotte Pratt - Foxton 2, Ella Aroha Court - Lyall Bay 3. 
U19 Male. Azrael Cabusao - Omanu 1, Joshua Thorburn - East End 2, Max Boennic - Lyall Bay 3. 
U17 Male. Alec Ball - Foxton 1, Conor Chesney - Lyall Bay 2, Asher Hales - East End 3. 
U17 Female. Kate McHardy - Lyall Bay 1, Amelia Brown - Maranui 2, Ruby Matthews - Riversdale 3, Ella 
Strang - Maranui 3. 
U15 Male. Ollie Harland - Lyall Bay 1, Jack Mason - East End 2, Joseph Barry - Maranui 3. 
U15 Female. Madeline Hobo - East End 1, Lucy Angland - Waimarama 2, Talen Ryley Hickford - East End 3. 
 
Beach Sprints 
Open Male. Logan Smith - NPOB 1, Zak Johnson - East End 2, Caleb Lawn - Opunake 3. 
Open Female. Jordan Grylls - Opunake 1, Riley Grylls - NPOB 2, Evette Albers - East End 3. 
U19 Male. Logan Smith - NPOB 1, Hunter Robinson - Whangamata 2, Jack Feaver - Opunake 3. 
U19 Female. Riley Grylls - NPOB 1, Bella Pivac - Opunake 2, Sophia Birdsall - East End 3. 
U17 Male. Zak Johnson - East End 1, Jerram Sinclair - Opunake 2, Bruno Joli - Maranui 3. 
U17 Female. Tiani Kensington - NPOB 1, Caro Olliver - Opunake 2, Ruby Matthews - Riversdale 3. 
U15 Male. Ollie Harland - Lyall Bay 1, Jack Mason - East End 2, Joseph Barry - Maranui 3. 
U15 Female. Lucy Angland - Waimarama 1, Chelsea Gartner - Fitzroy 2, Alexis Elemam - East End 3. 
 
Beach Relay 
Open Male. East End A (Jack Cleland/ Maz Wright/ Joshua Thorburn/ Zak Johnson) 1, Opunake A (Jack 
Feaver/ Jerram Sinclair/ Josh Carradus/ Trent Olliver) 2, Waimarama A (Alex Margerison/ Alexander 
Finlayson/ Ryan Good/ Carwyn Pattison/ Logan Margerison) 3. 
Open Female. NPOB A (Riley Grylls/ Tiani Kensington/ Kate Sousa/ Sienna Watson/ Erica 
Thompson) 1, Opunake A (Bella Pivac/ Caro Olliver/ Jordan Grylls/ Ella Griggs/ Hilary Vanner) 2, East End 
A (Evette Albers/ Sophia Birdsall/ Julia Padrutt/ Nicola Godwin) 3. 
U19 Male. Whangamata 1 (Hamish Hart/ Matthew Robinson/ Nathaniel Allen/ Hunter Robinson) 1, East End 
1 (Joshua Thorburn/ Josh Goble/ Maz Wright/ Zak Johnson) 2, Fitzroy 1 (Jack Scott/ Zac Stolte/ Harry 
Whiting/ Noah Andrews) 3. 
U19 Female. Maranui A (Ella Strang/ Ruby Douglas/ Olivia Butcher/ Molly Dreaver-Stimpson) 1, Titahi Bay 
A (Emma Herbert/ Phoebe Grennell/ Abby van den Heuvel/ Kaya McMahon/ Paige Trewern/ Matilda 
Grennell) 2, East End A (Sophia Birdsall/ Renae Pratt/ Arnika Watson/ Kaylee Hunger) 3. 



 

 

U15-17 Male. East End A (Zak Johnson/ Max Cave/ Arlo Jordan/ Asher Hales) 1, Maranui A (Joseph 
Barry/ Joshua Bethell/ Bruno Joli/ Thomas Warburton) 2, Lyall Bay B (Sam Jones/ Ollie Harland / Aidan 
Chesney/ Conor Chesney) 3. 
U15-17 Female. Waimarama 1 (Lucy Angland/ Tia List/ Libby Lowe/ Grace Pritchard/ Kate McLaren/ Anna 
McLaren) 1, East End 1 (Alexis Elemam/ Talen Ryley Hickford / Arnika Watson/ Kaylee 
Hunger) 2, Whangamata 1 (Maggie Robinson/ Imogen Ussher/ Misha Petherbridge/ Holly Warden) 3. 
 
Surf Canoe Long Course 
Open Female. Lyall Bay A (Suzy Jones/ Jenny Bishop/ Bridget Thompson/ Lily O'Donovan) 1. 
U15-19 Female. Ocean Beach Kiwi (Amelia Barrett/ Isla Bremner/ ruby raphael/ Rosie Burns) 1. 
 
Iron 
Open Male. Gus Shivnan - Omanu 1, Braith Swanberg - Omanu 2, Liam Chesney - Lyall Bay 3. 
Open Female. Claudia Kelly - East End 1, Molly Shivnan - Omanu 2, Tara Shotter - East End 3. 
U19 Female. Holly Reynolds - Maranui 1, Mickey Jones - Paekakariki 2, Ruby Hales - East End 3. 
U19 Male. Nathaniel Allen - Whangamata 1, Gus Shivnan - Omanu 2, Alexander Cecioni - Paekakariki 3. 
U17 Female. Tara Shotter - East End 1, Freya Stolte - East End 2, Maddison Greetham - Omanu 3. 
U17 Male. Braith Swanberg - Omanu 1, Asher Hales - East End 2, Jono Allen - Whangamata 3. 
 
Diamond 
U15 Male. Charlie Shivnan - Omanu 1, Oli Hansen - Omanu 2, Oscar Kidd - Whangamata 3. 
U15 Female. Holly Warden - Whangamata 1, Grace Richardson - Omanu 2, Misha Petherbridge - 
Whangamata 3. 
 
Surf Boat Long Course 
30-100 Masters Male. Paekakariki Aww Gummon (Clayton Kellett/ Andrew Parker/ Steve Rush/ Martin 
Wouters/ Steven Dickson) 1, Fitzroy Floggers (Brett Rogers/ Paul Bishop/ Richard Coomber/ Iain 
McCallum/ Clinton Carré) 2, OBK Hombres (Adrian Barclay/ Ross Dyer/ Mathew Mannington/ Bruce 
Bates/ Cameron Sutton/ Jared Fritchley) 3. 
U23 Male. Titahi Bay Two Stroke (Liam McVicar/ Christian Donkin/ Alex Joyce/ Conor Devery / Paul 
McVicar) 1, Titahi Bay Titanics (Tommy Paramo/ Hunter Gilligan/ Tobias Williamson/ Jacob Gilligan/ Sam 
Findlater/ Joel Eales) 2. 
 
Surf Boat Long Course 
Open Female. Titahi Bay Sirens (Tessa Jackson/ Sophie Jacques/ Tracey Mills/ Georgia McLaren/ Paul 
McVicar) 1, Paekakariki Tumbleweeds (Gemma Woolcock/ Isabelle Paul/ Hayley Goertzen/ Kelly 
Fleming/ Steven Dickson) 2. 
U23 Female. Mavericks (Bethany Enright/ Keeva Marinthe/ Courtney Younger/ Rose Meban/ Shane 
O'Halloran) 1, Paekakariki So So (Daniella De Atouguia/ Ally Jones/ Emma Neal/ Alyx Honeyman/ Shane 
Radovanovich) 2, Paekakariki Almost There (Piper Cannell/ Geena Pombo-Vermey/ Amy Dellow/ Steven 
Dickson/ Mickey Jones) 3. 
U19 Female. Titahi Bay Tippers (Trinity Donkin/ Latoya Van Asch/ Satine Donkin/ Rhianna Angus/ Brett 
Hamer) 1, Muriwai (Amelia Watt/ Chloe Seaman/ Charlotte Barry-Walsh/ Emma Chapman/ Danny 
Tenheuvel) 2. 
 
Ski Race 
Open Female. Julia Padrutt - East End 1, Rebecca Cole - Fitzroy 2, Claudia Kelly - East End 3. 
Open Male. Joel Meuli - East End 1, Carl Barnes - Fitzroy 2, Fletcher Moles - East End 3. 
U19 Female. Emma Brimelow - Fitzroy 1, Holly Reynolds - Maranui 2, Mickey Jones - Paekakariki 3. 
U19 Male. Joshua Thorburn - East End 1, Max Boennic - Lyall Bay 2, Nathaniel Allen - Whangamata 3. 
U17 Female. Maddison Greetham - Omanu 1, Poppy Barnes - Fitzroy 2, Freya Stolte - East End 3. 
U17 Male. Noah Andrews - Fitzroy 1, Aidan Chesney - Lyall Bay 2, Braith Swanberg - Omanu 3. 
U15 Female. Grace Richardson - Omanu 1, Holly Warden - Whangamata 2, Chelsea Gartner - Fitzroy 3. 
U15 Male. Oli Hansen - Omanu 1, Charlie Shivnan - Omanu 2, Ollie Harland - Lyall Bay 3. 
 
Surf Canoe Short Course 
Open Female. Lyall Bay (Suzy Jones/ Jenny Bishop/ Bridget Thompson/ Lily O'Donovan) 1. 
U15-19 Female. Ocean Beach Kiwi A (Amelia Barrett/ Isla Bremner/ ruby raphael/ Rosie Burns) 1. 
 
Surf Race 
Open Female. Molly Shivnan - Omanu 1, Tara Shotter - East End 2, Claudia Kelly - East End 3. 
Open Male. Gus Shivnan - Omanu 1, Liam Chesney - Lyall Bay 2, Finbar Chesney - Lyall Bay 3. 



 

 

U19 Female. Bella Wansbrough - East End 1, Holly Reynolds - Maranui 2, Emma North - East End 3. 
U19 Male. Alexander Cecioni - Paekakariki 1, Nathaniel Allen - Whangamata 2, Ben Reiher - Paekakariki 3. 
U17 Female. Bella Wansbrough - East End 1, Tara Shotter - East End 2, Freya Stolte - East End 3. 
U17 Male. Braith Swanberg - Omanu 1, Ike Ancell - Whangamata 2, Asher Hales - East End 3. 
U15 Female. Talen Ryley Hickford - East End 1, Grace Richardson - Omanu 2, Madeline Hobo - East End 3. 
U15 Male. Charlie Shivnan - Omanu 1, Max Cave - East End 2, Nathan Whitehead - Fitzroy 3. 
 
Board Race 
Open Female. Molly Shivnan - Omanu 1, Claudia Kelly - East End 2, Julia Padrutt - East End 3. 
Open Male. Moritz Padrutt - East End 1, Max Jones - Paekakariki 2, Kit Jones - Lyall Bay 3. 
U19 Female. Holly Reynolds - Maranui 1, Haylee Cudby - Foxton 2, Emma North - East End 3. 
U19 Male. Hunter Robinson - Whangamata 1, Nathaniel Allen - Whangamata 2, Gus Shivnan - Omanu 3. 
U17 Female. Tara Shotter - East End 1, Izzy Milne - Whangamata 2, Maggie Robinson - Whangamata 3. 
U17 Male. Braith Swanberg - Omanu 1, Zak Johnson - East End 2, Jono Allen - Whangamata 3. 
U15 Female. Holly Warden - Whangamata 1, Chelsea Gartner - Fitzroy 2, Alexis Elemam - East End 3. 
U15 Male. Oli Hansen - Omanu 1, Ollie Harland - Lyall Bay 2, Finn Freemantle - Whangamata 3. 
 
Surf Boat Short Course 
30-100 Masters Male. Paekakariki Aww Gummon (Steve Rush/ Martin Wouters/ Clayton Kellett/ Andrew 
Parker/ Steven Dickson) 1, OBK Hombres (Adrian Barclay/ Bruce Bates/ Ross Dyer/ Jared 
Fritchley/ Cameron Sutton/ Mathew Mannington) 2, Fitzroy Floggers (Clinton Carré/ Brett Rogers/ Paul 
Bishop/ Richard Coomber/ Iain McCallum) 3. 
U23 Male. Titahi Bay Two Stroke (Liam McVicar/ Christian Donkin/ Alex Joyce/ Conor Devery / Paul 
McVicar) 1, Titahi Bay Titanics (Tommy Paramo/ Tobias Williamson/ Joel Eales/ Jacob Gilligan/ Sam 
Findlater/ Hunter Gilligan) 2. 
 
Surf Boat Short Course 
Open Female. Titahi Bay Sirens (Tessa Jackson/ Sophie Jacques/ Tracey Mills/ Georgia McLaren/ Paul 
McVicar) 1, Paekakariki Tumbleweeds (Gemma Woolcock/ Isabelle Paul/ Hayley Goertzen/ Kelly 
Fleming/ Steven Dickson) 2. 
U23 Female. Mavericks (Bethany Enright/ Keeva Marinthe/ Courtney Younger/ Rose Meban/ Shane 
O'Halloran) 1, Paekakariki So So (Ally Jones/ Daniella De Atouguia/ Alyx Honeyman/ Emma Neal/ Shane 
Radovanovich) 2, Paekakariki Almost There (Piper Cannell/ Geena Pombo-Vermey/ Amy Dellow/ Mickey 
Jones/ Steven Dickson) 3. 
U19 Female. Muriwai Meerkittens (Amelia Watt/ Chloe Seaman/ Charlotte Barry-Walsh/ Emma 
Chapman/ Danny Tenheuvel) 1, Titahi Bay Tippers (Trinity Donkin/ Latoya Van Asch/ Satine Donkin/ Rhianna 
Angus/ Brett Hamer) 2. 
 
Double Ski 
U17-Open Mixed. East End A (Joel Meuli/ Julia Padrutt) 1, Waimarama A (Jonty Laver/ Isabella Bassett-
Foss) 2, Fitzroy A (Carl Barnes/ Rebecca Cole) 3. 
Open Male. East End A (Joel Meuli/ Fletcher Moles) 1, Waimarama A (Jonty Laver/ Ryan Good) 2, Ocean 
Beach Kiwi A (Hamish Macky/ Thomas Kay) 3. 
Open Female. East End A (Claudia Kelly/ Julia Padrutt) 1, Fitzroy A (Scarlett Old/ Rebecca 
Cole) 2, Waimarama A (Isabella Bassett-Foss/ Cydney Pattison) 3. 
U17-19 Mixed. East End A (Joshua Thorburn/ Kara Baker) 1, Fitzroy A (Emma Brimelow/ Noah 
Andrews) 2, Fitzroy B (Harry Whiting/ Poppy Barnes) 3. 
U19 Female. Fitzroy A (Poppy Barnes/ Emma Brimelow) 1, East End SLSC B (Kara Baker/ Mia 
Padrutt) 2, Titahi Bay A (Briana Trewern/ Emma Herbert/ Phoebe Grennell) 3. 
U19 Male. Fitzroy A (Harry Whiting/ Jack Scott) 1, East End A (Maz Wright/ Joshua 
Thorburn) 2, Whangamata A (Hunter Robinson/ Nathaniel Allen) 3. 
 
Run Swim Run 
Open Female. Claudia Kelly - East End 1, Molly Shivnan - Omanu 2, Ruby McSweeney - Omanu 3. 
Open Male. Gus Shivnan - Omanu 1, Liam Chesney - Lyall Bay 2, Max Jones - Paekakariki 3. 
U19 Male. Alexander Cecioni - Paekakariki 1, Max Boennic - Lyall Bay 2, Alexander Finlayson - 
Waimarama 3. 
U19 Female. Bella Wansbrough - East End 1, Holly Reynolds - Maranui 2, Emma North - East End 3. 
U17 Female. Tara Shotter - East End 1, Izzy Milne - Whangamata 2, Kate McHardy - Lyall Bay 3. 
U17 Male. Braith Swanberg - Omanu 1, Asher Hales - East End 2, Aidan Chesney - Lyall Bay 3. 
U15 Female. Misha Petherbridge - Whangamata 1, Grace Richardson - Omanu 2, Maggie Drain - Ocean 
Beach Kiwi 3. 



 

 

U15 Male. Charlie Shivnan - Omanu 1, Oli Hansen - Omanu 2, Max Cave - East End 3. 
 
Board Relay 
Open Female. East End A (Claudia Kelly/ Julia Padrutt/ Lucy North) 1, Omanu A (Molly Shivnan/ Ruby 
McSweeney/ Maddison Greetham) 2, Waimarama A (Isabella Bassett-Foss/ Cydney Pattison/ Laura Foss) 3. 
Open Male. East End 1 (Moritz Padrutt/ Joshua Thorburn/ Maz Wright) 1, Paekakariki 1 (Alexander 
Cecioni/ Max Jones/ Ben Reiher) 2, Omanu 1 (Benjamin Parrott/ Sam Bodnar/ Azrael Cabusao) 3. 
U19 Female. East End A (Renae Pratt/ Ruby Hales/ Emma North) 1, Maranui A (Holly Reynolds/ Amelia 
Brown/ Ruby Douglas) 2, Lyall Bay A (Ella Aroha Court/ Kate McHardy/ Ava Saulbrey) 3. 
U19 Male. Whangamata A (Nathaniel Allen/ Matthew Robinson/ Hunter Robinson) 1, Lyall Bay A (Max 
Boennic/ Aidan Chesney/ Sam Jones) 2, Fitzroy A (Zac Stolte/ Jack Scott/ Harry Whiting) 3. 
U15-17 Female. East End A (Freya Stolte/ Tara Shotter/ Mia Padrutt) 1, Whangamata A (Maggie 
Robinson/ Isla Petherbridge / Izzy Milne) 2, Whangamata B (Misha Petherbridge/ Imogen Ussher/ Holly 
Warden) 3. 
U15-17 Male. Omanu A (Charlie Shivnan/ Oli Hansen/ Luke Thompson) 1, Lyall Bay A (Sam Jones/ Aidan 
Chesney/ Ollie Harland ) 2, East End A (Zak Johnson/ Arlo Jordan/ Asher Hales) 3. 
 
Ski Relay 
Open Female. East End A (Claudia Kelly/ Julia Padrutt/ Hannah Baker) 1, Omanu A (Molly Shivnan/ Ruby 
McSweeney/ Maddison Greetham) 2, East End B (Lucy North/ Nicola Godwin/ Mia Padrutt) 3. 
Open Male. East End A (Joel Meuli/ Moritz Padrutt/ Fletcher Moles) 1, Waimarama A (Jonty Laver/ Alexander 
Finlayson/ Ryan Good) 2, Omanu A (Benjamin Parrott/ Sam Bodnar/ Luke Thompson) 3. 
U19 Female. Maranui A (Holly Reynolds/ Ruby Douglas/ Ella Strang) 1, Lyall Bay A (Ella Aroha Court/ Kate 
McHardy/ Ava Saulbrey) 2, East End A (Renae Pratt/ Ruby Hales/ Kara Baker) 3. 
U19 Male. Fitzroy A (Noah Andrews/ Harry Whiting/ Jack Scott) 1, East End A (Joshua Thorburn/ Maz 
Wright/ Zak Johnson) 2, Whangamata A (Nathaniel Allen/ Hunter Robinson/ Hamish Hart) 3. 
U15-17 Female. East End A (Kara Baker/ Mia Padrutt/ Freya Stolte) 1, Omanu A (Grace 
Richardson/ Maddison Greetham/ Mikaela Ketu) 2, Whangamata A (Maggie Robinson/ Izzy Milne/ Holly 
Warden) 3. 
U15-17 Male. Lyall Bay 2 (Aidan Chesney/ Sam Jones/ Noah Delany) 1, Foxton 1 (Fletcher Trembath/ Liam 
Neal/ Alec Ball) 2, Omanu 1 (Oli Hansen/ Luke Thompson/ Charlie Shivnan) 3. 
 
Board Rescue 
Open Female. East End A (Claudia Kelly/ Julia Padrutt) 1, East End B (Lucy North/ Freya Stolte) 2, Omanu 
A (Molly Shivnan/ Ruby McSweeney) 3. 
U19 Male. Whangamata A (Nathaniel Allen/ Hunter Robinson) 1, Omanu A (Gus Shivnan/ Azrael 
Cabusao) 2, Lyall Bay A (Aidan Chesney/ Max Boennic) 3. 
U19 Female. Titahi Bay A (Emma Herbert/ Phoebe Grennell) 1, Lyall Bay A (Kate McHardy/ Ella Aroha 
Court) 2, Waimarama B (Grace Pritchard/ Tia List) 3. 
U15-17 Male. East End B (Asher Hales/ Arlo Jordan) 1, Whangamata B (Finn Freemantle/ Oscar 
Kidd) 2, Omanu A (Charlie Shivnan/ Oli Hansen) 3. 
Open Male. Whangamata A (Jess Allen/ Nathaniel Allen) 1, Paekakariki A (Alexander Cecioni/ Max 
Jones) 2, Waimarama B (Alex Margerison/ Alexander Finlayson) 3. 
U15-17 Female. East End A (Tara Shotter/ Freya Stolte) 1, Whangamata B (Isla Petherbridge / Holly 
Warden) 2, East End B (Bella Wansbrough/ Mia Padrutt) 3. 
 
 
Taplin Relay 
U15-Open Male. East End A (Joshua Thorburn/ Moritz Padrutt/ Maz Wright/ Joel Meuli/ Fletcher 
Moles/ Hayden Corkin) 1, Omanu A (Gus Shivnan/ Charlie Shivnan/ Braith Swanberg/ Azrael 
Cabusao/ Benjamin Parrott/ Sam Bodnar) 2, Lyall Bay A (Aidan Chesney/ Toby Boennic/ Liam 
Chesney/ Finbar Chesney/ Max Boennic/ Kit Jones) 3. 
U15-Open Female. East End A (Lucy North/ Claudia Kelly/ Julia Padrutt) 1, Omanu A (Molly Shivnan/ Ruby 
McSweeney/ Maddison Greetham) 2, East End SLSC D (Tara Shotter/ Freya Stolte/ Mia Padrutt) 3. 
 
Rescue Tube Rescue 
Open Male. Paekakariki A (Max Jones/ Alexander Cecioni/ Ben Reiher/ Ben Norris) 1, Omanu A (Braith 
Swanberg/ Gus Shivnan/ Sam Bodnar/ Benjamin Parrott) 2, East End A (Moritz Padrutt/ Joel Meuli/ Fletcher 
Moles/ Jack Cleland) 3. 
Open Female. East End A (Lucy North/ Claudia Kelly/ Julia Padrutt/ Nicola Godwin) 1, Omanu A (Molly 
Shivnan/ Ruby McSweeney/ Maddison Greetham/ Ella Weatherall) 2, Waimarama A (Harriet Park/ Isabella 
Bassett-Foss/ Laura Foss/ Cydney Pattison) 3. 



 

 

U19 Male. Fitzroy A (Zac Stolte/ Harry Whiting/ Jack Scott/ Noah Andrews) 1, Lyall Bay A (Aidan 
Chesney/ Max Boennic/ Conor Chesney/ Toby Boennic) 2, East End A (Maz Wright/ Joshua Thorburn/ Josh 
Goble/ Arlo Jordan) 3. 
U19 Female. East End A (Renae Pratt/ Emma North/ Ruby Hales/ Sophia Birdsall) 1, Maranui A (Amelia 
Brown/ Ruby Douglas/ Lola Beck/ Ella Strang) 2, Waimarama A (Kate McLaren/ Anna McLaren/ Grace 
Pritchard/ Tia List) 3. 
U15-17 Male. East End SLSC A (Asher Hales/ Max Cave/ Zak Johnson/ Arlo Jordan) 1, Omanu A (Charlie 
Shivnan/ Braith Swanberg/ Luke Thompson/ Oli Hansen) 2, Maranui A (Joshua Bethell/ Thomas 
Warburton/ Bruno Joli/ Kano Hill/ Joseph Barry) 3. 
U15-17 Female. Whangamata A (Izzy Milne/ Isla Petherbridge / Maggie Robinson/ Misha 
Petherbridge) 1, East End A (Tara Shotter/ Bella Wansbrough/ Mia Padrutt/ Kara Baker) 2, East End B (Freya 
Stolte/ Arnika Watson/ Alexis Elemam/ Kaylee Hunger) 3. 
 

Association Points 

East End SLSC 234 

Omanu SLSC 113 

Whangamata SLSC 80 

Lyall Bay SLSC 74 

Fitzroy SLSC 55 

Paekakariki Surf Lifeguards 53 

Titahi Bay SLSC 45 

Maranui SLSC 37 

Opunake SLSC 35 

Waimarama SLSC 31 

New Plymouth Old Boys SLSC 26 

Ocean Beach Kiwi SLSC 19 

Foxton SLSC 12 

Red Beach SLSC 10 

Muriwai Volunteer Lifeguard Service Inc 8 

Riversdale SLSC 1 

Orewa SLSC 0 

Mairangi Bay SLSC 0 

Otaki Surf Life Saving Club 0 
 


